## In the District Court of the State of Iowa, in and for Scott County

STATE OF IOWA	In the matter of the Last Will and Testament of
SCOTT COUNTY \( \) ss.	Nora Schmidt, deceased.
TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR O	OF POTTAWATTAMIE COUNTY, IOWA:
I hereby certify that the title	e to the real estate hereinafter described, has been changed and esta
lished in (1) Violet M.	C. Turner
and in accordance with the provi Iowa, you are therefore required upon the transfer books as provide	isions of Section 10836 of Chapter 479, Code of 1935, of the State l, on payment of a transfer fee of twenty-five cents, to enter the sai ded for in the transfer of deeds.
The description of the real	estate hereinabove referred to is as follows: (2)
The West Half ( $W_2^{\perp}$ ) of	the Southeast Quarter (SE $^{1}_{2}$ ) and the West Half
of the Northeast Quart	ter of Section 11, Township 76 North, Range 39
West of the 5th P. M.	
•	
	· .
n Pottawattamie	County Iows
The change of title to the abo	ove described real estate was made as follows: (3)
By the Last Will and Te	estament of Nora Schmidt, deceased, duly ad-
mitted to probate in th	ais Court on the 13th day of September, A. D.,
1940, being in Probate	Cause No. 18331.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto attached my officia
sio	18 7/1
	,
	March, 1941. x198xx
	2-M. Mullew Clerk District Court
red C. Mueller, atty.	By Olive S. Clements

## CHANGE OF TITLE

Nora Schnidt (Lecrond) Violet M. C. Turner

Filed in my office Nucl. 20.1944.

Of Reducitionias County, Iowa Entered for taxation this 20 Um.

day of March A. D. 1941.
C. A. Bonner Auditor

R Proceeds Deputy.